SDJ places to Cool Down

Parks and Recreation Facilities (When temperature reaches 85° F)
Monday Through Friday: Noon — 5 p.m.
Saturday and Sunday: Noon — 5 p.m.

(Hours may vary based on the hours of operation posted at the
individual Recreation Centers)

Balboa Park Activity 2145 Park Blvd. 858-581-7100
Center

City Heights Recreation 4380 Landis St. 619-641-6125
Center

Kearny Mesa Recreation 3170 Armstrong St. 858-573-1387
Center

Martin Luther King Jr. 6401 Skyline Drive 619-527-3415
Recreation Center

Montgomery Waller 3020 Coronado Ave. 619-424-0466
Recreation Center

Mountain View 641 S. Boundary St. 619-527-3417
Community Center

Nobel Recreation Center 8810 Judicial Drive 858-552-1626
Pacific Beach Recreation 1405 Diamond St. 858-581-9927
Center

Rancho Bernardo 18448 West Bernardo 858-538-8129
Recreation Center Drive

San Carlos Recreation 6445 Lake Badin Ave. 619-527-3443
Center

Library Facilities
(During open hours)
Mon. & Tues. 11:30 a.m — 8 p.m. / Wed. — Sat. 9:30 a.m. to 6 p.m.

*Facilities also open Sun. 1 - 5 p.m.


https://www.sandiego.gov/park-and-recreation/centers/recctr

Allied
Gardens/Benjamin
Library

Balboa Library

Carmel Mountain Ranch
Library
*Carmel Valley Library

*Central Library

*City Heights/Weingart
Library
Clairemont Library

College-Rolando
Library
Kensington Library

*La Jolla/Riford Library
Linda Vista Library
*Logan Heights Library
*Mira Mesa Library

Mission Hills-
Hillcrest/Knox Library
*Mission Valley Library

Mountain
View/Beckwourth
Library

North Clairemont
Library

North Park Library

*North University
Community Library

5188 Zion Ave.

4255 Mt. Abernathy Ave.

12095 World Trade
Drive

3919 Townsgate Drive
330 Park Blvd.

3795 Fairmount Ave.
2920 Burgener Blvd.
6600 Montezuma Rd.
4121 Adams Ave.

7555 Draper Ave.

2160 Ulric St.
567 S. 28% St.

8405 New Salem St.
215 W. Washington St.

2123 Fenton Parkway

721 San Pasqual St.

4,616 Clairemont Drive
3795 31% St.

8820 Judicial Drive

619-533-3970

858-573-1390
858-538-8181
858-552-1657
619-236-5800
619-641-6100
858-581-9935
619-533-3902
619-533-3974
858-552-1657
858-573-1399
619-533-3968
858-538-8165
619-692-4910
858-573-5007

619-527-3404

858-581-9931
619-533-3972

858-581-9637



Oak Park Library
Ocean Beach Library

*Qtay Mesa-Nestor
Library

*Pacific Beach/Taylor
Library

Paradise Hills Library

*Point Loma/Hervey
Library

*Rancho Bernardo
Library

Rancho Penasquitos
Library

San Carlos Library

San Ysidro Library

Scripps Miramar Ranch
Library

*Serra Mesa—Kearny
Mesa Library

Skyline Hills Library

Tierrasanta Library

University Community
Library

University Heights
Library

*Valencia
Park/Malcolm X Library

Effective July 2023

2802 54 St.

4801 Santa Monica Ave.
3003 Coronado Ave.
4275 Cass St.

5922 Rancho Hills Drive

3701 Voltaire St.

17110 Bernardo Center
Drive

13330 Salmon River
Road

7265 Jackson Drive

4235 Beyer Blvd.

10301 Scripps Lake
Drive
9005 Aero Drive

7900 Paradise Valley Rd.

4985 La Cuenta Drive

4155 Governor Drive
4193 Park Blvd.

5148 Market St.

619-527-3406
619-531-1532

019-424-0474
858-581-9934
619-527-3461

619-531-1539

858-538-8163
858-538-8159
619-527-3430
619-424-0475
858-538-8158
858-573-1396
619-527-3485
858-573-1384
858-552-1655
619-692-4912

619-527-3405

sandiego.gov/cool-zones



